* City of San Antonio

(ITY OF

SAN ANTONIO

—TEXAS —

*

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-1927
Type: Misc - Interlocal Agreement
In control: City Council A Session
On agenda: 5/7/2015
Title: An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to the Interlocal agreement with the Bexar County Hospital

District, d/b/a University Health System to extend the term of the agreement and authorize the
acceptance of compensation from UHS in the amount of $190,768.08 for the period April 1, 2015
through March 31, 2016 with the option to renew for an additional one year term. [Erik Walsh, Deputy
City Manager; Dr. Thomas L. Schlenker, Director of Public Health]

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. UHS Interlocal Agreement, 2. Draft Ordinance, 3. Ordinance 2015-05-07-0375

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/7/12015 1 City Council A Session adopted Pass

DEPARTMENT: Health

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Dr. Thomas L. Schlenker

COUNCIL DISTRICTS IMPACTED: City Wide

SUBJECT:

Extension of Interlocal Agreement with University Health System

SUMMARY:

This Ordinance authorizes an amendment to the Interlocal agreement with the Bexar County Hospital District,
d/b/a University Health System (UHS) to extend the term of the agreement and authorize the acceptance of
compensation from UHS in the amount of $190,768.08 for the period April 1, 2015 through March 31, 2016 for
services provided by the City of San Antonio through the San Antonio Metropolitan Heath District (Metro
Health) with an option to renew for an additional one year term upon agreement of the parties.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Since 1965, Bexar County, and later UHS, has contracted with the City of San Antonio for Metro Health to
provide certain public health services to residents of unincorporated Bexar County. These services include

City of San Antonio Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 15-1927, Version: 1

dental screening and treatment, sexually transmitted disease control, tuberculosis control, emergency
preparedness and response, and health education programs.

The responsibilities of both parties are defined in an Interlocal agreement that currently extends through March
31, 2015. The fees charged for these services are adjusted annually to reflect the costs of providing them. This
Ordinance amends the current Interlocal agreement to extend the term and set out fees for the period April 1,
2015 through March 31, 2016.

ISSUE:

Metro Health is requesting City Council authorization of an amendment to extend the term of the existing
Interlocal agreement between Metro Health and UHS and to authorize the acceptance of compensation from
UHS in the amount of $190,768.08 for services provided during the period April 1, 2015 through March 31,
2016 with the option to renew for an additional one year term.

ALTERNATIVES:

Without the proposed amendment, the City of San Antonio will not be authorized to accept payments from
University Health System after March 31, 2015 for various public health services provided by Metro Health to
residents of unincorporated Bexar County.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Metro Health is requesting City Council authorization of an amendment to extend the term of the existing
Interlocal agreement between Metro Health and the University Health System and the acceptance of
compensation from UHS in the amount of $190,768.08. In calculating the compensation amount for the
extended term, totals were based on the previously agreed to formula taken from prior fiscal year estimates.
Revenues generated from this agreement will be deposited back into the General Fund.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of an amendment to the Interlocal agreement with University Health System and
acceptance of compensation in the amount of $190,768.08 for public health services provided to residents of
unincorporated Bexar County for the period April 1, 2015 through March 31, 2016 with the option to renew for
an additional one year term

City of San Antonio Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

